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»EPRODUCTS OF SPECIAL INTEREST TO THE
+ EXPORTS OF LESS-DEVELOPED COUNTRIES

Gt Communication from Brazll

The following communication has been received from the delegaticn of Brazil.

The Brazilian Delegation has the honour to 'submit the following 115t~qf
products of special export interest to Brazil, other than those already specified
by Committee III, and which in the view of the Brazilian Government should not be
excluded from the projected. linear tariff reductions of the Trade Negotiations.

It should be noted that the list is not final, and the Brazilian Government reserves
the right to alter it, as well as to indicate those products for which Brazil would-
request a reduction superior to the 50 per cent linear rate. o

The Brazilian Delegation also recalls that, as stated in previous GATT meetings,
the submission of this list does not represent a final decision of the -Brazilian
Government regarding its participation in the trade negotiations themselves. Such
a decision will depend on the definitive elaboration of the guiding pr1n01ples and
rules for negotlatlons with less-developed oountmes°

*
NEM SITC : PRODUCT
2.24,20 631.42 - "Celotex", "Treetex" -and other
: artificial wood-
2.35.35 276.51 : Quartz or rock crystal, crude,
. : n.e.s.
2.35.45 275.10 Industrial diamonds
2.37.47 283.70 . Mznganese ore
2.37.54 28%.92 - Scheelite
2.37.67 28%.93 : Tantalite
2.37.78 283%.99 : Beryllium

Brazilian Commodity Nomenclature.
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667.30
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667.30
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275.21

011.10

011,10
012,90

013.80
013.30
044,00
074.20

055, 44
055. 44

081.30

081.30
081,30
514,35
514,29
515.30
515.30
512.12
512,24
512.26
512.23
541,40
541,10
541,30
541,70
541,50
541,50
541.62
532.50
551.10

581.10
581.20

599.51
599.54

PRODUCT

~.Diamonds, uncut

Agates, natural, uncut

Amethysts, natural, uncut

Citrines, natural, uncut

Garnets, natural, uncut

Amethysts, natural, cut

Citrines, natural, cut

Precious and semi-precious
stones, synthetic or
reconstituted.

Frozen beef

Veal

Beef or veal, salted or in
brine

Beef in airtight containers

Meat extracts

Corn, in grain

Maté, or yerba maté,
prepared

Manioc

Manioc (starch)

Peanut brans

Cottonseed brans

Sorghum brans

Sodium dichromate

Lithium carbonate

Cerium chloride

Cerium carbonate

Butylene

Ethyl alcohol, n.e.s.

Glycerine .

Menthol

Caffein

Vitamin B-12

Penicillin in bulk

Penicillin for injections

Progestercne, folliculln

Testosterone

Liver extract

Tannines

0ils from the rind of
citrus fruits

Phenol-formaldchyde -
("pbakelite")

Vinyl resins ("vinilite")

Manioc starches

Egg albumen or egg white
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5.94.3
.01.8
01.8
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6.0#.21

6.09.81

6.14.61
6.14.80

6.33.20
6.33.30
6.61.00
6-7}'88

6.78.21
6.79.07

6.79.38

6.81.01
6.84.,70

oW

SITC

599.54
729.30
729.30

725.03
729.95

711.50

711,50

718.42
719.80
718.11
719.22

719.92
717.30

' 719.80

732.10
735.20

632.10

632.71

632.81
661.32
662.32

897.11
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PRODUCT

‘Blood albumen

Receiving valves and tubes

Cristal diodes and triodes
(transistor):

Floor waxers

Condensers, fixed and
variable

Marine diesel and semi-
diesel motors. .

Internal combustion engines,
parts and accessories,
n.e.s.

Compressing rollers and
other compacting machines

Asphalt mixers and spreaders

Wood pulp, paper and paper-
board preparing and
finishing machines

Compressor parts and
accessories

Iron and steel taps

Sewing machine cabinets and
other special furniture

Presses, parts and
accessories

Passenger automobiles

Canoes, skiffs, and other

"~ boats, including motor
boats, for sport

Boxes, cases, crates and
parts

Frames for pictures, photo-
graphs, mirrors, and
similars

Brcoom handles

Granite, n.e.s.

Other refractory products
for construction of stoves
and furnaces '

Ornaments and similar objects
for personal adornment of
base metals, gilted,
silvered, and rolled with
precious metals
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NEM

7.58.60
7.85.91

7.87.46
8.35.12
8.50.85
8.91.85

sITC

897.14

654.03

655.62
841.51
863.01

891,20

PRODUCT

Articles of precious,

seni-precious and rare

stones )

Cotton loops, fringes and
other trimming wares,
non-elastic

Cotton nets, excluding
fishing nets

Hats of beaver, rabbit,
hare, and other fine hair

Cinematographic films
exposned

Pnonographic records and
similar



